

CITY COUNCIL HOUSING AUTHORITY AND SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE EL CAJON REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY Council Chamber 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020

Joint Special Meeting Agenda DECEMBER 13, 2022 2:30 p.m.

Bill Wells, Mayor Michelle Metschel, Deputy Mayor Steve Goble, Councilmember Gary Kendrick, Councilmember Phil Ortiz, Councilmember Graham Mitchell, City Manager Vince DiMaggio, Assistant City Manager Morgan Foley, City Attorney Angela Cortez, City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Bill Wells

ROLL CALL: City Clerk Angela Cortez

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

REPORT:

1. Official Results of the 2022 General Municipal Election

RECOMMENDATION:

That the City Council adopts the next Resolution, in order, declaring the results of the November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election for Mayor and one Council Member for District One.

ADJOURNMENT: The Special Meeting of the El Cajon City Council/ El Cajon Housing Authority/Successor Agency to the El Cajon Redevelopment Agency held this 13th day of December 2022, is adjourned.